Rückenbreite bis 10 mm (1 Blatt = 0,106 mm für XBS)
ZEV motor-protective
system
Overload monitoring
of motors in
EEx e areas
Moeller GmbH
Industrieautomation

operation. The tripping characteristics are selected by means
of the CLASS settings. These are:
• CLASS 5 = for easy starting conditions,
• CLASS 10 = for standard starting conditions,
• CLASS 15 to CLASS 40 = for heavy to severe starting
conditions.
The switchgear is designed for standard and overload
operation of the CLASS 10. To avoid thermal overload of
switchgear under severe starting conditions, the rated
operational current Ie CLASS of the switchgear must be
reduced according to the CLASS setting on the ZEV. The
rated operational current Ie CLASS can be calculated based on
the reducing factors listed in Table 2 , Page 9.
Current sensor Current range I
A
ZEV-XSW-25 1 to 25
ZEV-XSW-65 3 to 65
ZEV-XSW-145 10 to 145
ZEV-XSW-820 40 to 820
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
Unit description
9
10/06 AWB2300-1433GB

the protection from overload or phase failure and imbalance,
the device is also equipped with a thermistor input for direct
temperature monitoring and with the option of monitoring
earth faults via an auxiliary core-balance transformers.
Table 4: Core-balance transformers for earth fault monitoring
In addition to the message shown on the display of the ZEV
(a fig. 30 on Page 31), the "earth fault" signal can also be
used to switch over one of the contacts 05-06 or 07-08
(a fig. 7 on Page 18).
Core-balance
transformer
Opening
diameter
Fault current
mm A
SSW40-0,3 40 0.3
SSW40-0,5 40 0.5
SSW40-1 40 1
SSW65-0,5 65 0.5
SSW65-1 65 1
SSW120-0,5 120 0.5
SSW120-1 120 1
Caution!
An earth fault does not lead to a changeover of the
contacts 95-96 and 97-98.
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616